
101523 Handmade Cake Co Gluten Free Chocolate cake

*101523*
Pack Size: 1-14ptn                  

Number of Portions: 14       

Details: Gluten-free chocolate sponge filled with a       
chocolate buttercream icing with milk chocolate chips and 
topped with more chocolate buttercream icing.             

Ingredients: Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range EGG, Gluten Free Flour (Rice, Potato,      
Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat), Butter (MILK), Rapeseed Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder     
(6%), Milk Chocolate Chips (2.5%) [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa      

Preparation: * Keep frozen. Store at -18C                                             
* Remove wrapping before defrosting.                                                  
* Defrost at room temperature for 4 hours.                                            
* Serve at room temperature.                                                          
* Once defrosted store in a cool dry place.                                           

Allergen Information

Contains:                      
Eggs, Milk, Soyabeans                                                                 

Free from:                     
Gluten                                                                                

Suitable for:                  
Coeliac, Vegetarians                                                                  
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